GTP - Permanent electro magnet
Datasheets
GTP - Permanent Elektro Haftmagnet
Datenblätter
20
22
-1
2

GTP-20 Permanent Elektro Haftmagnet
GTP-20 Permanent electro magnet
Bestellbeispiel Ordering specification
Gleichstrom-Topfmagnet-Permanent
Durchmesser des Magneten in mm
Einschaltdauer (ED) in %
W: Litzenanschluss
Spannung in Volt
Type GTP: D.C. permanent electro magnet
Diameter of magnet in mm
Duty cycle in %
W: Lead wire
Voltage
GTP - 30 - 10 W - 24
Spezifikationen Specifications
Abstand Z
Magnet - Gegenplatte [mm]
0 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 Distance Z
Magnet - counter-plate [mm]
Haftkraft (stromlos) [N] 130 98 61 29 17 11 8 Holding force (currentless) [N]
Neutralisierleistung 3.5W Neutralization power
Einschaltdauer ED
(Spieldauer 30s)
10% Duty cycle
(cycle time 30s)
Resthaltekraft [N] ~ 13 0 Remanence [N]
Neutralisation Plus-Pol der Speisung auf Plus-
Pol der Spule (rot)
Positive pole of the supply
connected to the positive pole
of the coil (red)
Neutralization
Vorzugs-Nennspannung 24VDC (max. 50VDC) Preferred rated voltage
Isolierstoffklasse B (130°C) DIN VDE 0580 Class of insulation
Prüfspannung
Überspannungskategorie
EN 60664-1
III
Test voltage
Surge category
Schutzart IP20 (IEC 60529) Degree of protection
El. Anschlussart Litzen (300mm), AWG24 Lead wires (300mm), AWG24 Electrical termination
Oberflächenbehandlung Gehäuse nitrocarburiert Solenoid housing nitrocarburized Surface treatment
Total Magnetgewicht 0.125kg Total weight of solenoid
30
O
28.7
32
3Min.
Z
30
M
in
. O 20
O
M
4
300
6Max.
20
22
-1
2
1.3
  1/2
ISLIKER MAGNETE AG | CH-8450 Andelfingen | +41 52 305 25 25 | info@islikermagnete.ch CHE-108.813.409 MWST
GTP-30 Permanent Elektro Haftmagnet
GTP-30 Permanent electro magnet
Notes
1) Permanent electro magnet manufactured

GTP-30 Permanent Elektro Haftmagnet
GTP-30 Permanent electro magnet
Bestellbeispiel Ordering specification
Gleichstrom-Topfmagnet-Permanent
Durchmesser des Magneten in mm
Einschaltdauer (ED) in %
W: Litzenanschluss
Spannung in Volt
Type GTP: D.C. permanent electro magnet
Diameter of magnet in mm
Duty cycle in %
W: Lead wire
Voltage
GTP - 34 - 10 W - 24
Spezifikationen Specifications
Abstand Z
Magnet - Gegenplatte [mm]
0 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 Distance Z
Magnet - counter-plate [mm]
Haftkraft (stromlos) [N] 260 200 150 90 60 40 30 Holding force (currentless) [N]
Neutralisierleistung 6.2W Neutralization power
Einschaltdauer ED
(Spieldauer 30s)
10% Duty cycle
(cycle time 30s)
Resthaltekraft [N] ~ 26 0 Remanence [N]
Neutralisation Plus-Pol der Speisung auf Plus-
Pol der Spule (rot)
Positive pole of the supply
connected to the positive pole
of the coil (red)
Neutralization
Vorzugs-Nennspannung 24VDC (max. 50VDC) Preferred rated voltage
Isolierstoffklasse B (130°C) DIN VDE 0580 Class of insulation
Prüfspannung
Überspannungskategorie
EN 60664-1
III
Test voltage
Surge category
Schutzart IP20 (IEC 60529) Degree of protection
El. Anschlussart Litzen (300mm), AWG24 Lead wires (300mm), AWG24 Electrical termination
Oberflächenbehandlung Gehäuse nitrocarburiert Solenoid housing nitrocarburized Surface treatment
Total Magnetgewicht 0.220kg Total weight of solenoid
34
O
34
M
in
. O
4Min.
Z
39.6 300
6Max.
M
6
20
22
-1
2
1.3
  1/2
ISLIKER MAGNETE AG | CH-8450 Andelfingen | +41 52 305 25 25 | info@islikermagnete.ch CHE-108.813.409 MWST
GTP-34 Permanent Elektro Haftmagnet
GTP-34 Permanent electro magnet
Notes
1) Permanent electro magnet manufactured

GTP-34 Permanent Elektro Haftmagnet
GTP-34 Permanent electro magnet
Bestellbeispiel Ordering specification
Gleichstrom-Topfmagnet-Permanent
Durchmesser des Magneten in mm
Einschaltdauer (ED) in %
W: Litzenanschluss
Spannung in Volt
Type GTP: D.C. permanent electro magnet
Diameter of magnet in mm
Duty cycle in %
W: Lead wire
Voltage
GTP - 60 - 10 W - 24
Spezifikationen Specifications
Abstand Z
Magnet - Gegenplatte [mm]
0 0.05 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 Distance Z
Magnet - counter-plate [mm]
Haftkraft (stromlos) [N] 620 530 405 310 245 190 150 Holding force (currentless) [N]
Neutralisierleistung 11.5W Neutralization power
Einschaltdauer ED
(Spieldauer 30s)
10% Duty cycle
(cycle time 30s)
Resthaltekraft [N] ~ 62 0 Remanence [N]
Neutralisation Plus-Pol der Speisung auf Plus-
Pol der Spule (rot)
Positive pole of the supply
connected to the positive pole
of the coil (red)
Neutralization
Vorzugs-Nennspannung 24VDC (max. 50VDC) Preferred rated voltage
Isolierstoffklasse B (130°C) DIN VDE 0580 Class of insulation
Prüfspannung
Überspannungskategorie
EN 60664-1
III
Test voltage
Surge category
Schutzart IP20 (IEC 60529) Degree of protection
El. Anschlussart Litzen (300mm), AWG20 Lead wires (300mm), AWG20 Electrical termination
Oberflächenbehandlung Gehäuse nitrocarburiert Solenoid housing nitrocarburized Surface treatment
Total Magnetgewicht 0.920kg Total weight of solenoid
8Max.
8Min.
60
M
in
. O
Z
M
8
60
O
53.5 300
20
22
-1
2
1.3
  1/2
ISLIKER MAGNETE AG | CH-8450 Andelfingen | +41 52 305 25 25 | info@islikermagnete.ch CHE-108.813.409 MWST
GTP-60 Permanent Elektro Haftmagnet
GTP-60 Permanent electro magnet
Notes
1) Permanent electro magnet manufactured